
 
 

 

Baptist Health Sciences University 
 

2024-2025 College of Osteopathic Medicine Tuition & Fees  
Tuition (per semester) $26,000.00 

Course Repeat/Remediation $13,000.00 

Application Fee $198.00 

Supplemental Application Fee $50.00 

Enrollment Deposit (non-refundable) $2,000.00 

Deferment Deposit, if applicable (non-refundable) $2,000.00 

  

Semester Fees $1,205.00 

   Health Services Fee   
   Parking Fee   
   Student Activities Fee  
   Technology Fee (Printing, IT Support)  
    

* The Late Registration Fee is charge if registration and payment are not completed 
on or before the registration and fee payment dates as specified in the Academic 
Calendar.  
    

  

INCIDENTAL FEES   

ID Card or Parking Decal- Replacement (original- no change) $10.00 

Late Installment Payment Plan Fee $25.00 

Late Registration Fee* $100.00 

Parking Violations (per incident) $25.00 

Registration Change Fee (drop/add) per course dropped or added $5.00 

Returned Check Fee (or Credit Card Chargeback Fee) $25.00 

Transcript Fee (per official transcript)  $10.00 

  

HOUSING FEES (current 2023-2024 rates)  
Housing, double occupancy, if available, per trimester $1,690.00 

Housing, single occupancy, if available, per trimester $2,790.00 

Housing Application Fee (non-refundable) $100.00 

Housing Deposit (refundable)  $250.00 

Details regarding housing assignments and policies are in the Residence Handbook. 

 


